001	400		4-1	-
BOX	ASS	IGNN	ΛEΝ	15

Magizz

BOX ASSIGNMENTS .	00 00 000				
	FORM COVER SHEET 09-28-2000				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND	TIONS & PATENTS ON TRADEMARKS:				
SIR PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THE					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	101473991 -				
1. Vicent J. GATTO	2. Mark T. DEVLIN				
3.	4. PE VC				
5. 7.	6.				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES NO SEP 2 2 2000					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:	A. CHI				
NAME: ETHYL CORPORATION	TENTA TRA				
ADDRESS: 330 SOUTH FOURTH STREET, RICHMOND VA	23219				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	ES NO				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):					
	iple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one				
document)	TEDECT EVEC DATE: NOVEMBED 40, 4005				
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION					
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HE	REWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND				
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONA	AL SHEET(S) attached?				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1" INVENTOR					
series code/serial no If not in Item 1					
09/604,285 268477  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:				
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL $\underline{1}$				
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)				
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40				
1100 New York Avenue, NW					
Ninth Floor					
Washington, DC 20005-3918	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE				
5.5ATTY DKT:	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER, 03-3373				
PMS 268477	UNDER ORDER NO SOCOT				
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.				
WATER					
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	ormation is true and corroct and any				
the original document.	Tatal number of pages including this				
	cover sheet, attachments and document				
- Marine	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)				
Signature					
Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton  Reg. No. 30368	Date: September 22, 2000				
(000) 064 3606	FAX: (202) 822-0944				
FILE WITH PTO R	ETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)				

00000187 09604285 09/27/2000 GTON11

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 011105 FRAME: 0757** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Serial No. 08/559.879 Filed: 11/20/95 Case No. EP-7041

We, VINCENT JAMES GATTO and MARK THOMAS DEVLIN citizens of the United States of America and the United States of America, respectively; residing at 13709 West Bay Drive, Midlothian, Virginia, 23112, and 13312 Herring Bone Place, Richmond Virginia, 23233, respectively; in the Counties of Chesterfield and Henrico, respectively, have made at least one improvement or discovery described in patent application papers annexed hereto having the above designated case number and executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## LUBRICANT CONTAINING MOLYBDENUM COMPOUND AND SECONDARY DIARYLAMINE

and for which improvement or discovery we are about to file application for Letters Patent of the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby transfer, set over and assign to ETHYL CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Virginia, and having a place of business at Richmond, Virginia, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent and all improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said improvements and discoveries.

We further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Corporation may deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the rights herein conveyed; and we

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011105 FRAME: 0758 Case No. EP-7041

hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the serial number and filing date of said application.

Inventor

VINCENT JÁMES GATTO

Inventor Mark Thomas

MARK THOMAS DEVLIN

STATE OF VIRGINIA

.

CITY OF RICHMOND

Notary Public

Motary Public

(Notarial Seal)

My Commission Depires September 30, 1997

Page 2 of 2

PATENT RECORDED: 09/22/2000 REEL: 011105 FRAME: 0759